 Datasheet
FN4874 Rev.4.02 Page 1
Mar 18, 2026 © 2000-2026 Renesas Electronics
Description
The HS-201HSRH and HS-201HSEH are monolithic
BiCMOS analog switches featuring power-off high
input impedance, very fast switching speeds and low
ON-resistance. Fabrication on our DI RSG process

Mar 18, 2026
HS-201HSRH, HS-201HSEH Datasheet
7. Ordering Information
8. Revision History
Ordering SMD
Number[1]
1. Specifications for Rad Hard QML devices are controlled by the Defense Logistics Agency Land and Maritime (DLA). The listed SMD numbers
must be used when ordering.
Internal
Part Number[2]
2. These Pb-free Hermetic packaged products employ 100% Au plate - e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both
SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
Radiation Hardness
(Total Ionizing Dose)
Package Description
(RoHS Compliant)
Pkg.
Dwg. #
Temp.
Range
5962F9961801VEC HS1-201HSRH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si)
16 Ld SBDIP D16.3
-55 to
+125°C
5962F9961802VEC HS1-201HSEH-Q
HDR to 300krad(Si)
LDR to 50krad(Si)
5962F9961801QEC HS1-201HSRH-8 HDR to 300krad(Si)
5962F9961801VXC HS9-201HSRH-Q HDR to 300krad(Si)
16 Ld Flatpack K16.A
-55 to
+125°C
5962F9961802VXC HS9-201HSEH-Q
HDR to 300krad(Si)
LDR to 50krad(Si)
5962F9961801QXC HS9-201HSRH-8 HDR to 300krad(Si)
5962F9961801V9A HS0-201HSRH-Q[3]
3. Die product tested at TA = + 25°C. The wafer probe test includes functional and parametric testing sufficient to make the die capable of meeting
the electrical performance outlined in the SMD.
HDR to 300krad(Si)
Die -